

WALKER CITY COUNCIL MEETING

MONDAY, APRIL 10, 2023

7:00 PM

WALKER CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

Tentative Agenda (This meeting is voice recorded)

1. Call to Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Consent Agenda

- a. Approve 4-10-2023 agenda
- b. Approve 3-13-2023 minutes
- c. Approve Accounts Payable
- d. Approve March Payroll Reports
- e. Approve 1st Quarter 2023 Payroll Reports
- 4. Public Hearing 7:00 pm Consider Plans and Specifications and taking of bids for the City Shop Project – CANCELLED

 Ordinance 367 - An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, Iowa by Amending Provisions pertaining to Water Rates

 Ordinance 368 – An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, Iowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Sewer Service Charges

- 5. Linn County Sheriff's Report (to be given promptly upon arrival of deputy
- 6. Joe Horaney, Solid Waste Agency
- 7. Brandon Mickelson, PE/HR Green Present Downtown Concept Study
- 8. Mike Becker, East Buchanan Telephone Co. update on fiberoptic

9. Reports

- a. Mayor (including permits issued)
- b. Clerk/Treasurer written report on file
- c. Public Works Tech written report on file
- d. Fire Department
- e. Council & Committee Reports
- 10. Open Forum Open to the Public 5-minute comment period (Resolution 260704B)

11. Old Business

12. New Business

- a. North Linn National Honor Society Child Abuse Month
- b. Mayoral Proclamation
- c. Kula's request for street closures May 20, 2023, from 1-4 pm for Teful-Hound Motorcycle Club Charity ride
- d. Reset public hearing to consider Plans and Specifications and taking of bids for the City Shop Project for May 8, 2023 at 7 pm

- e. Resolution 2023-15 Resolution to Approve the Center Point Library Contract for FY24
- f. Approve first reading of Ordinance 367
- g. Set second public hearing for Ordinance 367 An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, Iowa by Amending Provisions pertaining to Water Rates for Monday, May 8, 2023, 7:00 pm
- h. Approve first reading of Ordinance 368
- i. Set second public hearing for Ordinance 368 An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Walker, Iowa by Amending Provisions Pertaining to Sewer Service Charges for Monday, May 8, 2023, at 7:00 pm
- j. Set public hearing for FY23 Budget Amendment for Monday, May 8, 2023, at 7:00 pm
- k. Approve 2023 Iowa Women's Softball League Contract
- I. Approve Water & Wastewater High School Intern for summer 2023 and set wage
- m. Resolution 2023-16 Resolution setting wage for part time employee Roy Blair

13. Motion to Adjourn

Posted this 6th day of April 2023

Connie Helms, Finance Director, City Clerk/Treasurer

The order of business may change at the discretion of the chair and all agenda items listed are potentially actionable and council may make motion to enact upon any/all items.